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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL

HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89423760049

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89423760049
Meeting ID: 894 2376 0049
Passcode: 744452
One tap mobile
+13017158592,,89423760049# US (Washington DC)
8778535247,,89423760049# US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 42-23  VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
       v.

LILY FOUNTAIN

CHARGES:
Allegedly on September 19, 2022, Lily Fountain’s dog “Sierra” escaped from the 
yard and attacked Ms. Friend’s dog “Sophie”. The attack resulted in injuries that 
were treated at Beltsville Animal Hospital. This is a violation of Section 3-131 
‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 
Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’; Section 3-
142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’, of 
the Prince George’s County Code.

No. 43-23  VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
       v.

FRANKLIN YANEZ-FLEMENCO

CHARGES:
Allegedly on September 22, 2022, Mr. Bohl’s dog was being walked by a dog 
walker when Mr. Yanez- Flamenco’s dog ‘King” escaped from his yard and 
attacked the dog walker and the Mr. Bohl’s dog. The attack resulted in juries to 
Mr. Bohl’s dog that were treated at Friendship Animal Hospital. The dog walker 
was also bit while trying to separate the dogs. This is a violation of Section 3-131 
‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 
Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’; Section 3-
142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 “Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses’; 
Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of 
Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’, of the Prince George’s County Code.
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Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 21-23 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
v.
JOHN REIO

CHARGES:
Allegedly on February 25, 2023, Mrs. Monica Reio called to report her neighbors 
2 German   Shepherds were in her yard and killed her 8-month-old Chocolate 
Labrador “Max” The responding officer was able to determine that only 1 dog 
was responsible for the attack and the dog was impounded on scene. This is in 
violation of Section 3—132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3—135 
‘Animals at large Prohibited’ , Section 3—136 ‘Dangerous Animals’ ; Section 
3—142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3—145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat 
Licenses’, and Section 3—182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of the order 
presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the 
parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying under oath 
shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the public are 
required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.




